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Statement

The MFA has discovered that during the U10 group matches of the Macau
Youth Football Scholl Invitation Tournament, a team violated the regulations
outlined in Article 4 of the tournament rules regarding "eligible player" by using
anineligible player. After discussions by the tournament committee, the

following decision has been made:

- The matches played by that team on the day are deemed to be a loss,

with a score of 0:3.

If other teams are found to be using ineligible players in future matches, they

may face further penalties.

This invitation tournament is grassroots in nature, intended to provide
appropriate players with opportunities for competition and exchange. We kindly
ask all participating teams to adhere to the rules. Thank you for your

cooperation.
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